ww.ecourt

ı

v.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.

ourtsindia.com

www.ec

courtsindia.com

REVISED ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 141 OF 2014 IN INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4 IN W.P(C) 328/1999

POWER CRISES IN NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv. Mr. Swetketu Mishra, Adv. Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable after three weeks to find out whether the matter can be resolved amicably.

Leave to place the additional documents on record is granted.

(Vishal Anand)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 141 OF 2014 IN W.P(C) 328/1999

POWER CRISES IN NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

```
CORAM :
```

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Swetketu Mishra, Adv. Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv. Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable after three weeks to find out whether the matter can be resolved amicably. Leave to place the additional documents on record is

granted.

(Vishal Anand) | |(Indu Pokhriyal) | |Court Master

|Court Master