SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal

No(s). 8464-8466/2014

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (R-1) Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 8387-8389/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)

Date: 31/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete.

Office to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as

per Hon'ble Court's order dated 19.9.2014.

Service is complete in all the matters.

Signature Not Verified

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, appearing

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.11.03

on behalf of Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate-on-Record states that

17:28:51 IST

Reason:

vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 in both the

matters will be filed during the course of the day.

Item No.87

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Arjun Krishnan states

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010178462021/truecopy/order-44.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 in both the matters will be filed during the course of the day.

Registry to list the matters, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 19.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar