## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7910/2011

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DELHI ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vis

Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellant and the Ld. Counsel for the appearing respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG