#### SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : COURT NO.: ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# CIVIL APPEAL No.4343 OF 2014 with

#### CIVIL APPEAL No.5845 OF 2014

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Company Ltd. & Etc. (Formerly known as North Delhi Distribution Company Ltd.)

.... Appellants

Versus

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission & Etc. .... Respondents

### OFFICE REPORT

## CIVIL APPEAL No.4343 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on  $08^{\rm th}$  May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Appeal admitted.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate-on-record, who is on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

List the appeal for final disposal in the month of August, 2014."  $\,$ 

It is submitted that Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate has filed caveat/ Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far. Service is complete.

#### CIVIL APPEAL No.5845 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on  $27^{\rm th}$  January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4343 of 2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhuri, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far. Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhuri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR