

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 05.01.2016

R/COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 08

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2012

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission ... Appellant
VERSUS
North Delhi Power Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal No. 280/2012

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21st November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"As per certificate of service Respondent Nos. 9,26 and 52 could not be served. Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 21 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 5.1.2017."

Service report of the respondents is as follows:

Respondents	Status
1	Represented through Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate and filed counter affidavit.
2, 3-6, 8, 11, 13, 14-20, 23-25, 27, 30-34, 37-40, 42-45, 47-51, 54, 55	Certificate of service received but no one has entered appearance so far.
9, 26 and 52	Certificate of received from the Tribunal with remarks written "consignment details not found" for respondent no. 9, "no clear report" for respondent no. 26 and "unsufficient address" for respondent no. 52.
21	Counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh address alongwith one copy of petition of appeal to serve NLPAs so far.
7, 10, 12, 22, 28, 29, 35, 36, 41, 46, 53 & 56	Affidavit of proof of publication notice but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of NLPA is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 21, 26 and 52 in the matter.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 01.12.2016 filed application for deletion of respondent Nos. 9, 21, 26 & 52 i.e. I.A. No. 5/2016 and the same is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 03RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR