tsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.5/2016 in Civil Appeal No.280/2012

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 11/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A.5/2016, application for deletion of the names of respondents is allowed in terms of prayer at Clause (a) of the application at the risk and peril of the petitioner.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER