

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.P. Nos. 59 and 60/2015 IN WP© No. 105/2014 AND CONNECTED MATTERS

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM RANJAN KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for the parties :

Mr. L.R. Singh, AOR
Mr. Satwik Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks before appropriate
Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR