ITEM NO.9
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 12/2020

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (only C.A. No. 1762 of 2020 is to be listed) WITH

C.A. No. 1762/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.20418/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.20417/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.27572/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr Rahul Kinra, Adv.

Mr Aditya Gupta, Adv.

Ms Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Kinra, Adv.

Mr Aditya Gupta, Adv.

Ms Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 1762/2020

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar