## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1005/2021

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.112102/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )  $\,$ 

Date: 24-11-2021 This petition was called on being mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R
List this Petition alongwith W.P.(C ) No. 104 of
2014 etc.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)